502586027 11/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIANG HAN	11/27/2013
MARK MCSHERRY	11/28/2013
ANTONIO RIGON	11/26/2013
DONAL TOBIN	11/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUSINESS OBJECTS SOFTWARE LTD.
Street Address:	25/28 NORTH WALL QUAY
Internal Address:	SAP GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	DUBLIN 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13271263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)494-5620

 Phone:
 +1 650 849 3919

 Email:
 april.meng@sap.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: APRIL MENG

Address Line 1: 3410 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: SAP GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011P00074US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELITSA RANGELOVA

PATENT

502586027 REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0470

00 13271263

Signature:	/Elitsa Rangelova/
Date:	11/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_2011P00074US#page1.tif source=Assignment_2011P00074US#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031691 FRAME: 0471

Attorney Docket No.: 2011P00074US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Qiang Han, Mark McSherry, Antonio Rigon, Donal Tobin hereby assign to Business Objects Software Limited, organized and existing under the laws of treland, having place of business at 25/28 North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, Ireland and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

ELECTRONIC PROCESSING OF CONTEXT-AWARE BUSINESS EVENTS

which is found in			
!	U.S. patent application filed on October 1	<u>2, 2011</u>	
	x] under Application No. <u>13/271,263</u>] with Express Mail No.	(Application Number not yet known)	
	I request the attorneys of record or the att iling date and serial number of the applica	orney filing the application to insert into this tion when known.	
country, and all pregistrations grandly claim priority bas International Coreuropean Paternapply in all country.	ed on the filing date of the foregoing pate	s; all patents, utility models, and design entions and improvements; and the right to nt application or patent under the operty, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the purposes. We authorize the Assignee to tents, utility models, and design	
We hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.			
We further agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of said inventions and improvements or said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto; and we agree promptly to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.			
:			
Inventor's Signal	ure <u>Chillippe</u>		
Print Name	QIANG HAN	Date	
Witnessed by:	CY Dero	<u> 2013/11/57</u>	
•	Signature Yu C X I	Date	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 2011P00074US

Inventor's Signa	ature <u>WahweReng</u>	28\u\2015
Print Name	Mark McSherry	Date
Witnessed by:	Da Gen	29/11/2013
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	ature artonio Nigon	NOV 26 2013
Print Name	Antonio Rigon	Date
Witnessed by:	Den Wen	202/1/2013
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signature		28/1/2012
Print Name	Donal Tobin	Date
Witnessed by:	Mah Wa Shans	28 11 2013 Date
	MARK WE CHEERED	*****
	Print Name	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/29/2013